ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS:

1) What will be the latest date to start performance of this contract?

Answer - The vendors performance Start Date will commence upon Award of the contract. Specific Transport/Lift Task Start & End dates will be based on the Government's deployment schedule and will be discussed during the "Kick-Off Meeting (see SOW)

2) Can the heavier loads be reduced if necessary at higher altitudes?

Answer #2- The Vendor is responsible for determining the Aircraft (HELO) Lift Capacity and is responsible for determining weight and condition limitations according to the equipment/materials planned for transport at a particular SITE (see SOW for Equipment Weight information)

3) Will CBP or another company provide the transportation of equipment to the designated mountaintop locations.

Answer:  This question was previously answered.

4) Section 4.2 states that each site will require 1-2 days to complete the transportation of equipment and personnel. Will the contractor start working on the next corresponding site immediately and continue in that manor until all 10 locations are completed.

Answer:  The schedule has been determined by geographical location.  The final determination of logistical detail will be covered at the Kick-Off meeting.

5) What is the projected over all time frame to complete the 10 locations. Section 4.1 states no relocation of resources until the project is completed, so wondering the time frame that would constitute.

Answer:  Period of Performance is stated in the SOW.

